

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL OF THE LETTER OF INTENT ON THE ACTIVITIES OF ŠIAULIAI UNIVERSITY BOTANICAL GARDEN IN THE COMPOSITION OF THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

In accordance with Articles 38(1)(9) and 38(1)(29) of the Statute of Vilnius University, Article 3(6) of the Republic of Lithuania Law on the Approval of the Statute of Vilnius University, and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-88 of 9 December 2020 "On the Approval of the Letter of Intent on the Activities of Šiauliai University Botanical Garden in the Composition of the Infrastructure of Vilnius University", the Council of Vilnius University

h e r e b y decides to approve the Letter of Intent on the Activities of Šiauliai University Botanical Garden in the Composition of the Infrastructure of Vilnius University (attached) and obligate Rector of Vilnius University Prof. Rimvydas Petrauskas to sign it.